Note:  Financial proposal will be evaluated on the basis of average of the three (3) years. 

* The persons deployed [not less than twenty eight (28)] must be provided minimum wage rate excluding 

overtime as approved by the GOP, which at present is PKR 37,000/- [Rupees Thirty Seven Thousand Only] 

duly notified by the Office of the Chief Commissioner Directorate of Industries & Laborur ICT Islamabad 

vide ADLW-8(20)/ICT/2024-225 dated August 8, 2024. Any increase or decrease in wage rates as notified 

by the GoP during the Currency of Contract will be borne by NEPRA vis a vis bill/invoice shall be processed